b) Contract 15000 for The Ferrybank Development Plan is awarded to Wraight Athfield; 

c) The Chief Executive is delegated to negotiate and finalise contract terms with Wraight 
Athfield; 

d) The Approved Contract Sum for Contract 15000 is set at One Hundred and Fifty Thousand 
Dollars $150,000 excluding GST; and 

e) The final design is presented for Council endorsement in August 2016.  

Those for the Motion:  Mayor Hardaker, Councillors Gallagher, 
Forsyth, Chesterman, Yeung, Tooman and 
O'Leary 

Those against the Motion:  Councillors King, Green, Mallett and